

SLP(C)No. 3894 OF 2004
ITEM No.27

Court No. 3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3894/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2003 in DBSA (Writ) 1053/03
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

RAJ KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN STATE TRANSPORT APPTLLATE TRIBUNAL, JAIPUR & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 08/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the vacancy on interested route arose under Section 88 which was under consideration and there being no notification under Sub-section (3)(a) of Section 71 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988, the considerations which are relevant thereunder could not have been applied.

Issue notice.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master