

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3894/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 04/11/2003 in DBSA No. 1053/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF

RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJ KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN STATE TRPT., APPELLAT. TRIB. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

(for final disposal)

Date: 02/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. General

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)      (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master      Court Master